Will of Jacob Bottenburg Name in Record Reason for Being in Record Date of Record Makes his last will & testament Jacob Bottenburg March 21, 1865 Nancy Bottenburg Wife: Inherits entire estate unless she remarries Nancy Bottenburg Wife; appointed executrix of will of Jacob Bottenburg Unnamed heirs To divide estate after death or remarriage of mother Witnessed Jacob Bottenburg making his last will & testament William Wood

William Wood Witnessed Jacob Bottenburg making his last will & testament

John Woy Witnessed Jacob Bottenburg making his last will & testament

Jacob Bottenburg Died Dec. 20, 1870

Jacob Woy Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will Jan. 25, 1871

A. J. Hill Clerk

Jan. 25, 1871

Clerk; will has been admitted to probate

A. J. Hill

In the name of Sold American Secondary of Nort in the boomly of obtaining of the Secondary of Nort in the boomly of obtaining of the Secondary of North of North Secondary March of Milland Sectional North Secondary of Secondary Secondary of Secondary Secondary of the Secondary of the Milland Sectionary of Secondary and control of the same and pay all debts and expenses which may account and I also most to her the rite to well and convey any property that is measury to pay delis or extense withouty private or publicate after the delis are paid to have full control of the remainder during he left time thought she having again then be properly to be divided Equally I do nominate and appoint my beloved wife Many to betherde Executive of this my last will and testament all former will be heart aside. In testimony whereof I hereunto set my hand and and and publish and decree this to be my last will and testament in presence of the withesses named below this I' day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand Eight hundred and Lighty five Jacob Wolfenling John Wood Mitusis State of Indiana? 48 Adams County 8 We it known that I she Way one of the subscribing Mitures of the last will and testament of Jacob Bottenburg late of Alams County ducased personally appeared before the undersigned Click of the Court of Common Pleas of Adams County being of lawful age and being by meduly swom deposed as follows that Jacob Bottuburg decrared on the 20" day of December 1870. that he left the foregoing as his last will and testament that the undersigned was present but sow the said testator sign his name to the same and he also published and declared that the same was his last will and testament that he was of sound mind and miniory fully competent to device his proper ty and was under no restraint or cortion whatever John Woy Subscribed and sworm to before me this 25" day of January 1871 a.J. Hile Clark State of Indiana Sis Adams Country County Indiana certify that the above and forgoing will of beob Bottenburg late fildson County decaded has been duly admitted to probate that its due Execution was this day proventy John May whose proof together with said will have been duly seconded on page 61. Record B of Wills in this Coffice Witness my hand and east of said Court this 25" day Manuary 1874